
Alvernia (3-2) -vs- Wilkes (3-3)
3/6/2026 at Fort Pierce, FL (Lawnwood Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Ferraioli ()
Loss: Riley Jagger ()
HBP: Nick Ferraioli, AJ Levandoski, Riley Jagger
PB: Will Woodring (1), Gavin Lacoe (1)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 3:17   Weather: Partly Cloud, mid 70s, 10-15 MPH winds
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Alvernia 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 3 0 8 9 0
Wilkes 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 11 3

Alvernia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quincy Esannason rf 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
Mike Pulcini 2b 5 2 3 5 0 0 0
Timmy Hitchcock 3b 4 0 2 1 1 1 2
Bobby Hansen ss 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Jack Zabarsky dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Harold Ivery III 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Will Woodring c 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Logan Nelson cf 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
Joe Glass lf 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Christopher Babkowski ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Jake Chapman lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Sasso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Ferraioli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 9 8 7 10 11

2B: Mike Pulcini (2); Timmy Hitchcock (1); Bobby Hansen (1)
SH: Jake Chapman (1)
SF: Harold Ivery III (1)
HBP: Quincy Esannason (2); Joe Glass (1)
DP: 1

Wilkes 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Loch ss 5 1 4 0 0 0 0
Jack Smale rf 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Andres Cruz lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Mike Show lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Devin Markert 1b 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Michael Sabella dh 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
    Luke Kraszewski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Show 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Gavin Lacoe c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brian McDermott 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Uram ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Richie Rossi pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Melberger cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jacob Cambria cf/2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
AJ Levandoski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Huffman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Jagger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Lawall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaun O'Donnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 11 5 2 9 8

2B: Devin Markert (1)
SB: Nathan Loch (1)
HBP: Jack Smale (1)
E: Nathan Loch (1); Devin Markert (1); Jacob Cambria (1)
DP: 1

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Sasso 6.0 4 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 22 23 6 5 89
Nick Ferraioli (W, ) 3.0 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 15 17 1 5 54
Totals 11 5 5 2 9 0 0 1 0 37 40 7 10 143

Wilkes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AJ Levandoski 5.2 4 5 5 5 7 1 0 2 0 20 28 3 5 100
Liam Huffman 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 23
Riley Jagger (L, ) 0.1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 11
Hunter Lawall 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Shaun O'Donnell 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 7 1 2 24
Totals 9 8 8 7 10 3 0 3 0 34 46 6 8 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alvernia - Top of 1st ALV WIL
Quincy Esannason hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Quincy Esannason Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Mike Pulcini grounded into double play 3b to ss to 1b (0-2 FF); Quincy Esannason out on the play. 0 0
Timmy Hitchcock struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 0

Wilkes - Bottom of 1st ALV WIL
Nathan Loch grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Jack Smale walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Jack Smale Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Smale Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Smale Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Andres Cruz struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Jack Smale Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Smale Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Devin Markert doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Jack Smale scored. 0 1
Michael Sabella singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Devin Markert scored. 0 2
Michael Sabella Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Michael Sabella advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Matthew Show struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 0 2

Alvernia - Top of 2nd ALV WIL
Bobby Hansen singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Bobby Hansen Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Bobby Hansen Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Bobby Hansen Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Jack Zabarsky popped up to 2b (1-2 BKKFF). 0 2
Bobby Hansen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Harold Ivery III flied out to rf, sacrifice fly (1-1 BK); Bobby Hansen advanced to third. 0 2
Will Woodring struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBF). 0 2

Wilkes - Bottom of 2nd ALV WIL
Gavin Lacoe lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Brian McDermott struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 0 2
Jacob Cambria popped up to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 0 2

Alvernia - Top of 3rd ALV WIL
Logan Nelson struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 2
Joe Glass hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Joe Glass Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Joe Glass Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Quincy Esannason struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2
Joe Glass Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Mike Pulcini doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Joe Glass scored. 1 2
Timmy Hitchcock doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Mike Pulcini scored. 2 2
Bobby Hansen grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2

Wilkes - Bottom of 3rd ALV WIL
Nathan Loch singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 2
Nathan Loch Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Nathan Loch Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Nathan Loch stole second. 2 2
Jack Smale grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Nathan Loch advanced to third. 2 2



Andres Cruz grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Nathan Loch scored. 2 3
Devin Markert flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alvernia - Top of 4th ALV WIL
Jack Zabarsky singled to right field (0-0). 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Harold Ivery III reached first on an error by cf (0-1 S); Jack Zabarsky advanced to second. 2 3
Will Woodring popped up to c, bunt (0-1 K). 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Logan Nelson reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (2-2 FFBB); Harold Ivery III advanced to
third; Jack Zabarsky out at third ss to 3b to c to 3b. 2 3
Joe Glass struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 3

Wilkes - Bottom of 4th ALV WIL
Michael Sabella struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 3
Matthew Show flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Gavin Lacoe struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFF). 2 3

Alvernia - Top of 5th ALV WIL
Quincy Esannason grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 2 3
Mike Pulcini grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 2 3
Timmy Hitchcock walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 3
Timmy Hitchcock Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Timmy Hitchcock Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Bobby Hansen grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 2 3

Wilkes - Bottom of 5th ALV WIL
Brian McDermott grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBBKF). 2 3
Jacob Cambria grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 3
Nathan Loch singled to right field (2-2 BBFFF). 2 3
Nathan Loch Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Nathan Loch Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Nathan Loch Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Jack Smale popped up to lf (0-2 KF). 2 3

Alvernia - Top of 6th ALV WIL
Jack Zabarsky walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Harold Ivery III struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Will Woodring struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Jack Zabarsky Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Logan Nelson walked (3-0 BBBB); Jack Zabarsky advanced to second. 2 3
Christopher Babkowski pinch hit for Joe Glass. 2 3
Christopher Babkowski walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Logan Nelson advanced to second; Jack Zabarsky advanced
to third. 2 3
Quincy Esannason walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Christopher Babkowski advanced to second; Logan Nelson
advanced to third; Jack Zabarsky scored. 3 3
Liam Huffman to p for AJ Levandoski. 3 3
Mike Pulcini doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Quincy Esannason advanced to third; Christopher
Babkowski scored; Logan Nelson scored. 5 3
Timmy Hitchcock fouled out to 1b (1-2 KSB). 5 3



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wilkes - Bottom of 6th ALV WIL
Jake Chapman to lf for Christopher Babkowski. 5 3
Andres Cruz struck out swinging (0-2 KSFF). 5 3
Devin Markert fouled out to 1b (2-1 FBB). 5 3
Michael Sabella struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 5 3

Alvernia - Top of 7th ALV WIL
Bobby Hansen struck out looking (3-2 BFFFFBB). 5 3
Jack Zabarsky fouled out to p (1-2 KKFB). 5 3
Harold Ivery III reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 5 3
Will Woodring grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 3

Wilkes - Bottom of 7th ALV WIL
Nick Ferraioli to p for Chris Sasso. 5 3
Matthew Show walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 3
Gavin Lacoe flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 3
Tyler Uram pinch hit for Brian McDermott. 5 3
Tyler Uram singled to center field (2-0 BB); Matthew Show advanced to second. 5 3
Richie Rossi pinch ran for Tyler Uram. 5 3
Jacob Cambria struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 5 3
Nathan Loch singled to right field (0-1 K); Richie Rossi advanced to second; Matthew Show advanced to
third. 5 3
Jack Smale singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKSFB); Nathan Loch advanced to second; Richie Rossi
scored; Matthew Show scored. 5 5
Mike Show pinch hit for Andres Cruz. 5 5
Mike Show reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Jack Smale advanced to second; Nathan Loch out at third
3b unassisted. 5 5

Alvernia - Top of 8th ALV WIL
Mike Show to lf. 5 5
Evan Melberger to cf for Richie Rossi. 5 5
Jacob Cambria to 2b. 5 5
Riley Jagger to p for Liam Huffman. 5 5
Logan Nelson struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 5 5
Jake Chapman singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 5
Quincy Esannason hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Jake Chapman advanced to second. 5 5
Hunter Lawall to p for Riley Jagger. 5 5
Quincy Esannason advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jake Chapman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
Mike Pulcini singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBF); Quincy Esannason scored; Jake Chapman scored. 7 5
Mike Pulcini advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 5
Timmy Hitchcock singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Mike Pulcini advanced to third. 7 5
Shaun O'Donnell to p for Hunter Lawall. 7 5
Timmy Hitchcock advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 5
Bobby Hansen doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Timmy Hitchcock advanced to third, out at home lf to c;
Mike Pulcini scored. 8 5
Jack Zabarsky walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 5
Harold Ivery III popped up to 1b (0-0). 8 5

Wilkes - Bottom of 8th ALV WIL
Devin Markert grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 8 5
Michael Sabella singled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 5
Luke Kraszewski pinch ran for Michael Sabella. 8 5
Matthew Show reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 KB); Luke Kraszewski out at second ss to 2b. 8 5
Gavin Lacoe singled to right field (0-2 KS); Matthew Show advanced to second. 8 5
Evan Melberger singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Gavin Lacoe advanced to second; Matthew Show advanced to
third. 8 5



Jacob Cambria reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Evan Melberger advanced to second; Gavin Lacoe out at
third 3b unassisted. 8 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alvernia - Top of 9th ALV WIL
Will Woodring struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 8 5
Logan Nelson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 5
Jake Chapman grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Logan Nelson advanced to second. 8 5
Quincy Esannason grounded out to p unassisted (0-0). 8 5

Wilkes - Bottom of 9th ALV WIL
Nathan Loch singled to right field (1-2 KBK). 8 5
Jack Smale hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKH); Nathan Loch advanced to second. 8 5
Mike Show grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Jack Smale out on the play; Nathan Loch
advanced to third. 8 5
Devin Markert struck out swinging (1-2 KKFB). 8 5


